

Government of West Bengal
Office of the Chief Engineers
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Jalaspada Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091

CORRIGENDUM

Dated, Kolkata, 13th January , 2017

In the office order dated 28th December, 2016 communicated with this office memo no. 5555(135) – CIE – 7P – 02/14 dt. 28.12.16, **Column 4** against **Sl. No. 64 and Sl. No. 98**, should be read as '**Mahananda Canal Division**' instead of 'Teesta Resource Division No. II' and '**River Research Institute, W.B.**' instead of 'Suburban Drainage Division', respectively.

Sd/- Ranjit Kumar Saha
Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 2378(4) - CIE – 7P – 02/14

Dated :- 17 JAN 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- ✓ 1) The Director, River Research Institute, West Bengal, I & W Dte.
with the request to hand over a copy of this order to the concerned employee.
The concerned Treasury may be informed accordingly.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, I & W Dte.
with the request to hand over a copy of this order to the concerned employee.
The concerned Treasury may be informed accordingly.
- 3) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resource Division No. II, I & W Dte.
- 4) The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, I & W Dte.


Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate